CONTENTS

RESPONSES TO THE 2019-2020 GRAND JURY FINAL REPORT

Colusa County Board of Supervisors – Filed 10/29/2020 Live Oak City Council – Filed 10/29/2020 Sutter County Board of Supervisors – Filed 10/29/2020 Sutter County Sheriff's Office – Filed 10/29/2020 Yuba City City Council – Filed 10/29/2020 Yuba City Unified School District – Filed 10/29/2020 Yuba County Board of Supervisors – Filed 10/29/2020 Yuba County Office of Education – Filed 10/29/2020 Yuba County Probation Department – Filed 10/29/2020

Response Matrix for the 2019-2020 Grand Jury Final Report

The Following matrix is for the 2019-2020 Grand Jury's activities and notes agencies inspected or investigated. The matrix denotes agencies elected and non-elected officials and the date for which they are responsible to respond to the Grand Jury Final Report (90 days of receipt of the Final Report for governing boards and 60 days from receipt for elected officials under Penal Code Section 933 (c)).

Agency/Official and report(s) to respond	Elected Official	Invited or Required Response	Date of Response	Response Received by Due Date	Responding Party
Sutter County Sheriff					
Brandon Barnes Sutter County Jail Report	Yes	Required	7/9/2020	Yes	Brandon Barnes, Sutter County Sheriff-Coroner
Yuba County Office of	Yes				
Education					
Tri-County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility and the Maxine Singer Youth Guidance Center		Required	7/13/2020	Yes	Francisco Reveles, Ed.D., Yuba County Superintendent of Schools
Yuba County Board of		-			
Supervisors	Yes				
Tri-County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility and the Maxine Singer Youth Guidance Center		Required	8/03/2020	Yes	Doug Lofton, Chairman, Yuba County Board of Supervisors
Sutter County Board of					
Supervisors	Yes				
Sutter County Jail Report Jail Report		Required	9/14/2020	Yes	Steven M. Smith, County Administrator
Tri-County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility and the Maxine Singer Youth Guidance Center		Required	9/14/2020	Yes	Administrator
Colusa County Board of Supervisors	Yes				Denise J. Carter,
Tri-County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility and the Maxine Singer Youth Guidance Center		Required	8/25/2020	Yes	Chair, Colusa County Board of Supervisors

Yuba County Probation Office	No			+	
Tri-County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility and the Maxine Singer Youth Guidance Center		Invited	7/20/2020	Yes	James L. Arnold, Chief Probation Officer
Superintendent of Institutes, Tri-County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility	No	Invited			Matt Ricardy, Superintendent of Institutions
Tri-County Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility, Superintendent of Institutions					
Live Oak City Council	Yes				
City of Live Oak – Government, Transparency and Finances		Required	9/11/2020	Yes	Aaron D. Palmer, City Manager
City of Live Oak Public Works, Project Delivery		Required	9/11/2020	Yes	
City of Live Oak, City Manager	No				
City of Live Oak – Government, Transparency and Finances		Invited	9/11/2020	Yes	Aaron D. Palmer, City Manager
City of Live Oak Public Works, Project Delivery		Invited	9/11/2020	Yes	
City of Live Oak Finance Director	No				Arres D. Delmer
City of Live Oak – Government, Transparency and Finances		Invited	9/11/2020	Yes	Aaron D. Palmer, City Manager
Sutter County Auditor- Controller	Yes				Nathan M. Black, Auditor-Controller
City of Live Oak – Government, Transparency and Finances		Invited			
Sutter County – County Counsel	No				
City of Live Oak – Government, Transparency and Finances		Invited			Jean Jordan, County Counsel
Live Oak City Mayor City of Live Oak Public Works,	Yes	Invited	9/11/2020	Yes	Aaron D. Palmer, City Manager
Project Delivery City of Live Oak Water, Sewer and Storm Drain Committee	No				Water, Sewer, and Storm Drain
City of Live Oak Public Works, Project Delivery		Invited			Committee, City of Live Oak

Yuba City Unified School District Superintendent	Yes				Doreen Osumi,
Yuba City Unified School District Traffic Safety at our Schools Report		Required	8/10/2020	Yes	Superintendent, Yuba City Unified School District
City Council Yuba City	Yes				
Yuba City Unified School District Traffic Safety at our Schools Report		Required	9/22/2020	Yes	Yuba City City Council
Yuba City Unified School	Yes				
District Governing Board Yuba City Unified School District Traffic Safety at our Schools Report		Required	8/10/2020	Yes	Doreen Osumi, Superintendent, Yuba City Unified School District
Yuba City Unified School District Director of Facilities and Maintenance	No				Mark Button, Director of
Yuba City Unified School District Traffic Safety at our Schools Report		Invited			Facilities and Maintenance
Yuba City Director of Public Works	No				Diana Langley,
Yuba City Unified School District Traffic Safety at our Schools Report		Invited			Public Works Director, City of Yuba City
Yuba City Police Chief	Yes				Robert D. Landon, Chief of Police
Yuba City Unified School District Traffic Safety at our Schools Report		Invited			City of Yuba City